Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road _ David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 11, 1999

Mr. Shafkat Ali

Bayside Cleaners

3032 Jodi Lane

Palm Harbor, Florida 34684

0571234
Re: Facility No.: 1030458

Dear Mr. Ali:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 6, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

A

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



413739 FEB 12062

‘January 29, 2002

Gunn Inc. .

Dba \Bayside Cleaners
3032 Jodi Lane

Palm Harbor, FL. 34684

Department of Environment Protection
Title V — General Permits

P. O. Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL 32315

To Whom It May Concern:

AIRS # 0571234

Please be advised that location

Bayside Cleaners:

West Hillsbourgh location; the going concern has been closed, the lease has been terminated, business has
ceased to exist as of October 31, 2001. This is a follow-up of phone conversation to terminate stated
location from entitlement.

Please note all other locations are unaffected by this change.

Sincerely:

. _
< L/]/LL

Kimberly Ali



GUNN, ING..

Item to be Paid - Description

“"Environmental Protection Agency

Check Number: 002122 0021 22

Check Date: Jan 29, 2002

Check Amount: $50.00
Discount Taken Amount Paid

0571234/2001

50.00



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ |

TMEN,__ [ 37370 TIMEOUT,___ [ T2
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC DAY LiCAVER_

" |FACILITY NAME: PAYSIOE JLEANERS pate:. 8/37 /99

FACILITY LOCATION: /0221 W. [HULSAILVEH AVE

T A pA ) /[l 334615

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SH#AFKAT At |

RE-INSPECTION [ |
ARSD#,_ (032458

PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) §82 -02257|

: m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES| |  No[_] /‘/A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 70 PAYS
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locewr. =i

(Please Print)

/13)272-5530
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JZ‘%/L/\—— //LW\—-» PHONE NUMBER: (s ;) /

Page ( of J . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;i  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS D#: /1230 45F pyrE: ?/;//77 Men:_[3°%° e our: /520
FACILITY NaME: __ BAYSIDE CLEAWER. S
FACILITY LocaTioN: [OZ2Z [ W. MicrsporsdsH AvE
TAmpa = FL 33615
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SHAFKA-T AC|  pgONE: (5’/3_)4?5’2'-_0225‘

CONTACT NAME: . Shme PHONE: SANE

|PART I: NOTIFICATION , |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a 4
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | i |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QA No notification form .
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source Tb, ' 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr , both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q-

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂY AN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was go gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



HPART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON ¥N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? : ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ¥n/a

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part II-A: '

(/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should bc equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refriger
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below) Carbon adsorber must hayebeen

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped wi refrigerated condenser '
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) e
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contro}s? : ay ON-
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop-¥apor venting system? Ay ON ON/A

(V)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay anN anNa

4, Measured and recorded the tegaperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-wéekly basis? Qy AN

ay ON ON/A

ng that the coolant had been completely charged? aQy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

L.

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Measured and recorded the exhaust ternperature on tie outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exha

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine ig¥#€nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
<

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
>. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
2.

N o v

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading insuruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check Lgifollowing areas for leaks?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak dctecdoxband repair

Y ON

ay &N

REcornjieep

Hose connections, fittings, ¥ )
couplings, and valves Y /gy on ONa Muck cookers = /@y ON ON/A
Y
™,
Door gaskets and seating \§ mY ON ON/A Stills % My ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ) ®Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers % \(§Y ON ON/A
§
\_.
Pumps § @Yy ON ON/A Diverter valves é oy ON ONA
N
Solvent tanks and containers " | @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
S '
Water separators é ®Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) v
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ]
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ¢
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: BN/A i
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0O0Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay ON
e.

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Losert. zw #3177

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
J?/@’é/&/\_/ /%V‘-’—’_’ . ? o DA/}’ 4
Inspector’s Signature " Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10221 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-882-0225
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Aug 31, 1999 13:30 15:00 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 1030458

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Shafkat Ali

I called Mr. Ali today since we haven’t gotten any response from Bayside Cleaners for Warning
Notice - #21018 (operating without a permit) we issued on 8/5/99. He told me that he submitted
the form on 7/6/99 and received a letter from FDEP on 8/11/99 confirming that this facility is
permitted with the AIRS ID# 1030458. Apparently, this ID number is for a facility located in
Pinellas County. For some reason, the State probably took Mr. Ali’s home address as the site
location.

I met with Mr. Ali this afternoon and told him that I’ll inform the State to make a correction for
the site location, also we’ll close the warning notice based on the fact that the facility is permitted.

Mr. Ali just began the recordkeeping as he explained that the machine (ECONOMATIC,
SN5434, an existing small unit) just started operating two weeks ago. The initial fill-up was 80
gallons of perc.

The facility is clean. No.odors or leaks were noticed during my visit. The next inspection w}ll be
in 3 months to check his recordkeeping. '

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: _ 8/31/99




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINEDISCO X RE-INSPECTION [_|

meN__(0ev____ msowr__I15 ¢ s or____ /<] JBI7SE.
TYPE OF FACILITY: P GHE-¢ PH-) CLCANET—
FACILITY NAME: BAYS | IE CLEANVEAS ' oATE. 5/25/77

FACILITY LOCATION: /€22 1 W. Wit s popevecdt AVE
TAMPA i 3B3LIS
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFKA T A PHONE NUMBER. (8730 882 -0225

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
NCTEO S 4 feem T ‘Q,E‘IMSPEC/‘T ;00 TO “DA/'[S ENT Him
NOMPICAST Lon)  FoeA TO SBMIT

£
Ce
s—% /!’
e 7
%
¢ éo/ o}“4. ‘42/_'5_79'0 @
é//@ ‘g% 7,
f
Ofo@e Of’/')@

COMMENTS:
THS (s A New FAC/L/T/ T A MASH P E

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_] ~ No[_] 4/4

v

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 70 DPrYS
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Po-ccr =it/

(Please Print) ) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: IZ@’X‘-N Yz (o pEONE NumBeR: (&3 ) 272- 6532

Page }of / E Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL = COMPL X

RE-INSPECTION a
/TEDD 3 égf
AIRS ID#: w SR DATE: 5/2;/7‘7' TMEIN: /092 TtmvEout: /229

PAYSIDE <LEANETS
FACILITY LOCATION: /922% ] W. HreeshborRevsH Ave
TAMpA  FL- 33415

FACILITY NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : wia PHONE:
LF , )82 -pz25
CONTACT NAME: SHAFKAT AL | prone: (8130 % vze>
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyf

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on orafter 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to<dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galAT trafisfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr th types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a ‘correct facility classificatio Qy aN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropniate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay’ JC]N aON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay OaN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ / ay ON ON/A
5. Majntaining solvent-to-carbon ratio,s and steam pressure for carbon adsorber / .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? / ay ON ONA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |

In Part II-A: /

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requi/red. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sh
(complete A below).

ld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machipic should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complctc A/And B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the’machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ngw sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machineg with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON an/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay anN anN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wéekly/bi-weelly basis? ay aN

5. Repaired or gdjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser gxceeded 45°F? QY ON ON/A

ted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
ing that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON aOwNAa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : ay ON ON/A

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? o ay ON OnNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, e
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? s Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?. l Oy ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ,
Has the responsible official: //
(check appropriate boxes) J
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? =~ aQy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspectipri and .repair repbns for the following:

a. documentation of leaks"i'épaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w7in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ONA
. Maintained calibratiof data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ONvA
. Maintained exhayst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON aN/a

ay ON

Oy AN aNA
Oy AN ON/A
Oy ON ONA

3of3 Revised 8/11/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Qay C]b/
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay 6N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :
aN ON/A

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Stills ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ay aN ON/A Exhaust Oy ON ON/A
Pumps Qy ON aN/A Dw?Aves ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN OnNA Kartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators ay aN OnNva
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsibie offjeial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on ext;rior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gask’éts) a
7
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 7 a
e .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector e a
If using direct-reagin/g instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay UN

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

Loecel Zuv 5/25/99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
E—O’%(/\a /b/l/MN_ [ Year_
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10221 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-882-0225
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 25, 1999 10:00 11:30 non- CDS
NEDS NUMBER:

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Shafkat Ali

The Bayside Cleaners (ID # 571199) has opened an additional dry cleaner located at 10221 W.
Hillsborough Ave, Tampa, 33615. The previous business at this location was a restaurant.

The unit model is ECONOMATIG with the SN 5434. This unit appeared to be a old machine, and
I was told that it was removed from the warehouse of the Bayside Cleaners in Pinellas County.

Today I dropped off the Notification form for Mr. Ali to summit it to the DARM in Tallahasse.
He told me that this machine hasn’t been started up yet because it’ll take a little time to pick up the
business in a new location, but he is going to mail out the form as soon as possible.

The next inspection will be conducted within 3 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 5/25/99




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 07-Sep-1999 02:13pm
From: Yi Zhu TAL
ZHU_ Y
Dept: Air Resources Management

Tel No: 850/921-9558
To: Sandy Bowman = TAL ( BOWMAN_S )

Subject: RE: Request for change in ARMS

The problem with changing office is fixed finally. I changed it to SWHI for
0571234. Please make sure that the address is correct. Thanks.

Yi

*The county is change to Hillsborough for this facility. The new ID is
0571234.
* However, I am having problem changing the office to SWHI. I reported this to

*BIS. They are looking into fixing it. I will let you know when it is fixed.
%

*Thank you.

*

*Yi

*

**xHi Yi!

* % .

* % We have been informed that AIRS ID #1030458 is not located in

**pinellas County but in
**Hillsborough. Will you please make this correction for us?
**Thank you.

% %

**Sandy B.
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o

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER %, &
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM ’Zo% ’d . /L
. .qe% % o, &K
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit % '7/,;47 {??o 0
_ %,
o)
<. %

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the foﬁ%."?‘}end
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for y: urdiles.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation. agency, or individual owner):

CGuw IV C

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

QJ%S}QJ@—. C (Z CLong 1.5

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(P24

4. Facility Locatibn:
Street Address:
City: Cownty: Zip Code:

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Officiai:

Vo Cpaevar AL e frosiclied -

7. Responsible Official Malling Address:

Organization/Firm: o PEY _
Street Address: 230 22 - Y Cil LM\—Q-—/
City: V(’]LMHAQ @q K_ County: [)r’(ELbﬂj Zip Code: ,5 L'{ eg M

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephons: (2 ) 54 022 8™ Fax (7417)'77/ - 37 ¢ '7[

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facilin Contact {For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciny: Counny: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 11 .

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information %’ (a (ﬂ

I.(2) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY q‘;‘o T e
How masny dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ ] ] %6%«' ";, ya
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: ‘{é% :?% %
Date Initially Purchased Status

From Manufacturer (circle one)

Control Device Required*
(circle one)

Date Control Device Installéd,

(if already included at time of

S,
o
2
W

/98¢

{ExistingiNew
@

Existing/New

Existing/New

purchase, write “SAME™)
RC/CA/None required 9,//”” £
RC/CA/None required
RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY:

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site?

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on

'RC = refrigerated condenser

CA = carbon adsorber

0

L 1

-site?

[f the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after Sepiember 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

‘i Date [nitially Purchased Status
From Manufacturer (circle one)

Date Control Device Installed
(if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME™)

Coniro! Device Required*
(circle one)

g:,_isti}mew

Existing/New

Existing/New

RC/CA None required

RC/CA None required

RC/C None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerat=d condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethyiene (perc) have vou used within the last 12 months?

- N 'j [
{ ] gallons (You must fill this in) No N J e kg \ "
(by If less than 12 moaths, how many? | } months .) )

A prae
L
New store: ! New machine | | o
Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening 2’ ! ‘72)

15

e W

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: Did nor keep records: |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99

mq_dwu



3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [{?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification onlyv.)

Small Area Source

P e

\I‘)ry-_tgéry_ machines only on-site / (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [

Drv-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ;z ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing_machines at large area source : New machines at |arge area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] . Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ] OR
No such units on-site L ]

How many boilers do vou have on-site? ( { ]
—
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 1§ 1 [ ]

What type of fuel do vou use? L&propane [_@ natural gas
' [ | No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
1 ] No. 6 fuel il 1| Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information ‘
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentraiion monirering

RN

(e) Startup, shutdown. maifunction plan

DEP Form No. §2-213.900(2) 16
Effective. 224/99
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

{ ) | hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are :

{ S ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsibfe Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part If of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 1o operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part If of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Print name of responsible official

&-K8 7
Signature I/ Date ’

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



Helio Rick. Please note, this facility is not in Pinellas County. The

. Facility location is not Jodi Lane but is actually at 4807 Gunn Highway,
Suite 138, Tampa FL, 33624 (phone # is 813-264-5123). | spoke with
Shafkat Ali today, because the address appeared to be in a residential
neighborhood. He advised me of the actual plant's location. He can be
reached at 813-882-0225. He has several plants located in Pinellas and
Tampa. (That was an easy inspection.)



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 30-Aug-1999 01:25pm

From: Sandy Bowman  TAL
BOWMAN_S

Dept: Alr Resources Management

TelNo: 850/921-9583
To: Yi Zhu TAL ( ZHU_ Y )

Subject: RE: Request for change in ARMS

Hi Yi!

" We have been informed that AIRS ID #1030458 is not located in Pinellas County but in Hillsborough. Will you
please make this correction for us? Thank you.

Sandy B.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 01-Sep-1999 08:05am
From: vi zhu TAL
ZHU Y
Dept: Air Resources Management

TelNo: 850/921-9558
To: Sandy Bowman  TAL { BOWMAN_S )

Subject: RE: Request for change in ARMS

The county is change to Hillsborough for this facility. The new ID is 0571234.
However, I am having problem changing the office to SWHI. I reported this to
BIS. They are locking into fixing it. I will let you know when it is fixed.

Thank you.

Yi

*Hi Yi!

*

* We have been informed that AIRS ID #1030458 is not located in

*Pinellas County but in
*Hillsborough. Will you please make this correction for us?
*Thank you.

*

*Sandy B.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Iz:l COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: 10°15 TIME OUT: "3 AIRS ID#: GJ]/234
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ PEGR.C DRY CLEANER.

|FACILITY NAME: LAYSIDE CLEANERS pate._%/2//77

FACILITY LOCATION: (022 | W. KHIUSBIAMLVSH AVE
TAmpa , FL 33615 '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFKAT AL PHONE NUMBER. ( 8132) 882 - 0225

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

s 3 7/
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESX' NOEI

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeri
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loscer ZHJ
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lo el  pHONENUMBER:( §13) 272 -5539

Page f of ! . Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: g 7/2 > i{ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

\
- A ¢ 2
FACILITY NAME: M d (hoanenn paTE: | /4 f?

/az&'/ W. HrUSEOLous o L£vE
ThAmp A | P 33615

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Arkg/' A 1977 10 Pec zi 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A'C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES Uxo

If NO, complete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:X S #AFKAT 17 X %M/ A | D-2-GF

Name (Please Print) ¢/Signature Date '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page { of ! .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL $ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION |

A].'RSI])#:S'7/2'34 DATE: ’Z'/Z’/?? TIME IN: 10219 TIME OUT: I(:%O
FACILITY NAME: Ay SivE  clieanEl4
FACILITY LOCATION: 0221 W. HULSLOLOVSH AVE

TAmMPA , FL 33415

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFFAT AL/ prong: (813) 882 ~0225
CONTACT NAME: S Am e PHONE: =

[PART I: NOTIFICATION : , - |]
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

X O

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION B i B

\ [4
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (O No nodfication form
(check appropriate box) - 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source ? 2. New small area source |
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine
~ If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _4 <2 gallons.

T aF S " Reviced R/1/97



| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay aw @'N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay aN @N/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? lﬁY anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay anN @A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay o wa

{

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated Ct')‘ndcnscr '
_(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate-vent controls?. . . ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy anN anNa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated .
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay awn

U

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay anN ana

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
" verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temfnerature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? aN anN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay OGN On/A
3.
ay ON aONA
ay ON aOnva
4,
ct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
m from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. ]

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: g '
(check appropriate boxes) _ "

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ : WY ON

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? dy ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reposts.for.the following:.

a. documentation. of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | ay 4anN ¢N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
~ and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? aQy ON ¥N/A
4, Maintained calibratidn data? ¢or opplicable direct reading instruments) - Qy AN @N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 9:1Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? | Oy ON fwva
Problem corrected? A A Qy aN QN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON qiN/A

qaFz " Mariead Q11707



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' ' ?Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ¥y On
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves #Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay ON On/A
Door gaskets and seating Yy on ana Stills gy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Wy ON OnA Exhaust dampers 11 ON OwA
Pumps fy ON ON/A Diverter valves gy ON an/A

{
Solvent tanks and containers = @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings §Y ON ON/A
Water separators @Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
* Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) &
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ;ﬁ.
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ o
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: &N/A.t ‘

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? Qy awn

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

loecel_ ZHU "2/2’/ 77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
f,c Gl e [ Yedlo
Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of S Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10221 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE.: 813-882-0225
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 8, 1999 10:30 11:15 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571234
SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Shafkat Ali

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The R.O. was not in the facility when I went there. Therefore, the inspection will be rescheduled
on next week.

Follow-up on 12/21/99: Today, I stopped by this facility again for the annual inspection. The
R.O. wasn’t in, however, one of the employees, Giobana, showed me the recordkeeping done by
the RO, Mr. Ali. '

The leak checks have been recorded on a bi-weekly basis. No temperature requirement because
of the existing small machine. The purchase rece1pts indicated a total of 30 gallons of perc
purchased within the past 12-month period.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu _ DATE: 12/8/99




- ' TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Q
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT M

TYPE OF INSPECTION: axnvaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | ]
TIME IN: |3:15 TIME OUT: |4:30 os 57234

TYPE OF FACLLITY: [ EAC DRY ZLEANER |

FACILITY NAME:  PAYSID €  CLEANERS oats 121 oo

FACILITY LOCATION: /& 22 | W. M#/ets SoReVESH AvE
TAmpA | FL 33&/5
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFKAT AL/ PHONE NUMBER: (/%) 882 ~-0225

[ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD
| Yerr_
(Approximate)

Kpcet  ZH

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:___ [Z"?V“/ Y~ pronenomer: (§/3)272-5530

Page L of L . Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:




* 571234 ~
AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: [54)/5/0& CLEANMNER S patg: |2 //g
FACILITY LOCATION: /6221 W. #1ULSBOROVEH A=
%mﬁé\ , & 33415
Annual Reporting Period: LDec ZZ 9 9910 Fee | 20 OO

Based on each term or condition of the 'I'it.lé V general air permit, my faciljty has remained in com%a‘hcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. O YES Uwno

£ NOQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ; to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: '

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene sofvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: > HAFKA7 ﬁ o //ﬁﬂ\ -/ oc
Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Pagc’ of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) y{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q
RE-INSPECTION (FUI). O '

alRs1o#: 5 77234 pare 12/1/00 tvem: 375 tmeour: [4:32

= = -
FACILITY NAME: PAysioe <SLEANERS

FACILITY LocaTion: /€ %=/ wW. Hitls BorevasH AvE
| TAMPA L 33615

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SHAFKAT AL pyong, (8/3) 882 - 0225

Same PHONE: Shme

CONTACT NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION _ |

(check appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: IN )ﬁ
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup p (ARMS Data) - MNC QO
112 Facilify failed to notify DARM to use general permit a . SNC O

[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION - B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. | |
1. Existing small area source F 2. New small area source g
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source~ Q. 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qy anN QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
N facility was 2 gallons. '

1 of § _ Revised 07/28/00



[PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay QAN WN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : FY UN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ mY ON ON/A

-

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N ¢N/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part TI-A:

VIt classification 1 has been checked, no controls are re'quired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrlgerated condenser
-(complete A and B below).

A Has the responsible official of all new sources and exxstmo large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ventipe-System? Ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so ajrffow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy aN OwnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the tempergwdte of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weeld¢ basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted #fe equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excegd€d 45°F? Qy ON Own/a

6. Conduefed all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

2 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy &N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON QN/A-
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stregarweekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventjng to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON Qw/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less thefi 100 ppm? Oy ON OnA
4. Assured that the sémpling port on the edrbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 guct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dyet’diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downsfream from no other inlet? ay anN OnN/A
5. Equipped transfér machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
*  condensep<oils? ay ON ON/A
6. Bouted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy aON anN/a
' HPART Y: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc con.sumption? ﬂY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspectidn and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy an ¢N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN gN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON §@NA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? "ay aN @nva
Problem corrected? Qy ON ®Na
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy QN %N/A

30of 5
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I PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . C %Y . ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves }ZIY ON ON/A Muck cookers @y aN aNva

Door gaskets and seating ¢Y ON ON/A Stills . ﬁY ON OnN/A-
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ﬁY aON ON/A Exhaust damper; : ¢-Y aN an/a
Pumps MY ON ON/A Diverter valves By oN ana
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings %Y dN DN/A
Water separators %Y aN ON/A

[14. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0 0¥ ' 8

Halogen leak detector _
- If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: gN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? -y OGN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay -ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e, Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

(ocecl ZH l@ﬁ/mp

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

h@uﬁMw~ | Yeri

Inspector’s Signature - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Reviséd 07/28/00



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bayside Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 10221 W. Hillsborough Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-882-0225
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 1, 2000 13:15 14:30 non- CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571234

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Shafkat Ali

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was not in operation during my inspection. The machine is an existing small unit.
No leaks were noticed. The recordkeeping is good. The leak inspections have been recorded on a
bi-weekly basis. The perc usage was 50 gallons in the past 12 months.

Mr. Ali requested an additional 2001 compliance calendar. I’ll mail him one as soon as we
receive new calendars from the State.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: 12/1/00




STATE OF FLORIBA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT E@‘\!
MS 5510-37550 304600

2600 BLAIR STCNE RCAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32389-2400
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete:

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
8 Print vour namie and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

‘o on the front if space permits.

SISECTION!) : [

R nurb,u;:“
OVRERG S
A S,gnature

X

" O Agent
O Addressee

Attach this card to, the back of the mailpiece,

C‘ baté'of Delivery

B. Received b)" { Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0 ‘4234001AG 10

xBAYSID% géﬁ RS
Hgl sbor ough Ave
P’rAMPA 33%15 '

Bk
il

R T

) h

D. Is delivery address dlﬁerent from rtem 1?‘ U Yes
It YES; ener delivery address below . ONo

+
B x‘

3. Servlce aypa . L

CertifiedMall [ Express Mail -
.l Registered ' O Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘DOinsuredMail O C.OD.

2. Article Number '} ‘
(Transter from servibg labal)

4. Restriéted Delivery? (Extra Fee) .. O Yes

1.

*'PS Form 3811, August 2001

DDL ]..L'-H] DDDL ?55!: 3!::47

Domastic Rgtugn Recenpt, ‘

t
b

1. vt

o . . R -
SRS T BSOSO VT CRPLL I o SR PP VO SO R § S W PO ¥

Postage

Certifiod F2e

Return Recelpt Fee

{Endors! 1t Required)
Restricted Delivary Feo

0l L'LL'tD pool 755k BEH?

Ei’i TAMPA, 33615

(Endorsemﬂm Required) l______.-__._,,._..___l

™ AIRS ID # 0571234001AG 10
[ 3 BAYSIDE CLEANERS
.. 10221 W. Hillsborough Ave
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U v THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTAC. .O REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 o
L 10031
. 4 Jore \J

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

- T AIRS ID # 0571234 \' " .
| BAYSIDE CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USEOON
SHAFKAT ALI ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al =5
/3032 JODI LANE , Fund: 20-2-035001 & =
| PALM HARBOR FL 34684 ‘ Obj.: 002273
L‘ﬁ_* e Y
GUNN INC.
2510
DPT OF ENVIRONMTAL PROCTECTION Check Number: 2510 . ;
Check Date:  gan 4, 2001 :
‘ o Check Amount: $50.00 !
_him to bcﬁ’ald - Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
0571234

50.00 }
|
|




- BAYSIDE 1 EANERS
4807 GUNN HWY
TAMPA, FL 53524

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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O s THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING G 3 9 0 9 9 8

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

.
EE
Do NOT Remove Label - r_r‘ﬁ.
) ) ) S
7 AIRS ID # 0571234 o om
BAYSIDE CLEANERS - FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY== [~
SHAFKAT ALI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3032 JODI LANE Fund: 20-2-035001
PALM HARBOR FL 34684 ' Obj.: 002273
; ) :
- O
| .
i GUNN INC. 19
. 0571234 .
| Invoice: 0571234 12/31/99 50.00 95‘%.00
{
{
i 1/10/00 1292 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
! $50.00
L




